on of Co	rporations	Page 1 of 22
	10058872	
	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	Linda
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
1	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H03000203389 9)))	
N	ote: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	; 
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381	
Fro	Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Account Number : I20000000195 Phone : (850)521-1000 Fax Number : (850)521-1030	
	JY/K	·

## JULOQUAT CORP.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

•

5/29/2003

AR5/29

i

FILERPAGE 2/ 5 FAX:850 5211010

- . . . .

FILE No.354 05/29 '03 10:54 ID:CSC TALLAHASSEE

305-4430184

MAY-29-2003 09:11 FROM-JORGE E OTERO & ASSOC.PA

••••

Faz: 109 PIF-788 H0300020338909 TALLA

ែ ប៉ុក់ភែត

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

## JULOOUAT CORP.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is JULOQUAT CORP.

## ARTICLE II

## DURATION AND BEGINNING OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The corporation shall exist perpetually. The date when the corporate existence of this corporation shall begin shall be upon the date of filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State.

#### ARTICLE III

## NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

### ARTICLE IV

## CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to have outstanding one class of stock lesignated as common stock. The maximum number of shares of common stock which the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding is 10,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share. Holders of common stock are entitled to vote on all questions required by law on the basis of one vote per share and there shall be no cumulative voting. Holders of common stock shall have preemptive rights to subscribe to the corporation's securities.

## ARTICLE V

## INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is 75 Valencia Avenue, Second Floor, Coral Gables, Florida 33134 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Jorge E. Otero & Associates, P.A.

FILE No.354 05/29 '03 10:54 ID:CSC TALLAHASSEE

FAX:850 5211010

PAGE 3/ 5

MAY-29-2003 09:11 FROM-JORGE E OTERO & ASSOC.PA

305-4430164 T-842 P.003 F-768

H03000203389 9

## ARTICLE VI

## PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation is 1627 Brickell Avenue, Unit 2304, Miami, Florida 33129.

## ARTICLE VII

## INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by amendment to, or in the manner provided in, the by-laws of the corporation.

The name and street address of the initial director is as follows:

Abelardo Sanchez 1627 Brickell Ave., Unit 2304 Miami, FL 33129

## ARTICLE VIII

## INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator subscribing to these Articles of Incorporation is: Jorge E. Otero, Esq., 75 Valencia Avenue, Second Ploor, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

## ARTICLE IX

### BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal by-laws shall be vested in the board of directors and the shareholders.

### ARTICLE X

#### INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify, to the full extent permitted by law, any officer, director, employee or agent of the corporation, or any former officer, director, employee or agent of the corporation, or any person who, at the request of the corporation, is or was serving as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise. FILE No.354 05/29 '03 10:54 ID:CSC TALLAHASSEE 4/ 5

FAX:850 5211010

305-4430184

PAGE

MAY-29-2003 09:12 FROM-JORGE E OTERO & ASSOC, PA T-842 P.084 F-788

H03000203389 9

· · ·

## ARTICLE XI

## AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 28 day of May, 2003.

ze E. Otero, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDJ. ) SS: COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Jorge E. Otero, known to me and by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this  $\frac{\partial Y}{\partial X}$ day of May, 2001.

My Commission Expires:

$\subset$	Brack	6 ha	Ine C	
	NOTARY FLORIDA	FUBLIC,	STATE	OF
ſ	and the second	······································		
Ì	(GE)	LESPITE NORIEGA	Mandalas 🕈 🚺	
		Contraining Explose Aug Commission # CCPS	17.2054	
-212	1.0.1.5 P			

## FILE No.354 05/29 '03 10:55 ID:CSC TALLAHASSEE

FAX:850 5211010

PAGE 5/ 5

WAY-29-2003 09:12 FROM-JORGE E OTERO & ASSOC, PA

305-4430164 T-842 P.005 F-788

H03000203389 9

# CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.0501 of the Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance therewith:

That JULOQUAT CORP., organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office in Miami, Florida, has named Jorge E. Otero, & Associates, P.A., 75 Valencia Avenue, Second Floor, Coral Gebles, Florida 33134, County of Miami-Dade, agent to accept service of process within the State.

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this \_22 day of May, 2003.

JORGE E. OTERO & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

FILED 13:22 Otero, President

803000203389 9

۰.